

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2317 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2017

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Ratnakar Gaikwad & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel and Mr. Sagar Patil for the petitioner
for the petitioner

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, J.J.**

DATED : 26th APRIL, 2019

P.C.

1. The petitioner has not supplied copies of petition for effecting service of notice. We extend the time for supplying copies by a period of three weeks from today. If the copies are not supplied within the extended time, petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

2. If the copies are supplied, notice be issued in terms of the earlier order, returnable on 28th June, 2019.

3. On the request made by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, we permit amendment of the cause title for deleting the name of the second appellate Authority. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks from today.

(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)